
2019 WINTER PHONE QSO PARTY
February 02 - 03

TOP TEN
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

1 DL8YBM 36109 61 148 270
2 DL5HCN 69620 54 2 110
3 DL5HAN 69621 53 2 108
4 DL6DK 39944 35 10 80
5 KQ4PK 63201 22 12 56
6 PA2NJC 30903 23 3 49
6 KM4ODS 77504 22 5 49
7 N4ZCG 56067 19 7 45
8 K7CWS 50288 21 0 42
9 K4PGM 77579 17 0 34

10 AK4YS 75328 16 1 33

CALL AREA ORDER

CALL AREA 0

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
N0CUN 33031 3 3 9
W0RTV 13962 3 1 7
KA0HZP 31562 3 1 7
N0LAY 43501 0 1 1
KC0VDY 72580 0 1 1

CALL AREA 1
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N1API 25468 8 3 19
N1BRL 77655 5 0 10
N1JW 8993 2 0 4
N1WVQ 73256 1 1 3

CALL AREA 4

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
KQ4PK 63201 22 12 56
KM4ODS 77504 22 5 49
N4ZCG 56067 19 7 45
K4PGM 77579 17 0 34
AK4YS 75328 16 1 33
KJ4RV 37776 15 1 31
K4FET 77603 14 1 29
KK4MCY 77124 13 0 26
N3GTY 50585 12 0 24
N0TW 36547 8 7 23
N4ERM 34524 9 0 18
W4MLW 65162 6 0 12
WB4WXE 7010 1 5 7

CALL AREA 5

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
KD5DE 33513 12 1 25
N5MT 24949 9 4 22



KG5ZMQ 77628 9 1 19
KB5UNX 64337 8 2 18
KM5FF 50356 4 0 8
KM5EH 71103 2 0 4

CALL AREA 7

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
K7CWS 50288 21 0 42
K7QXG 5956 12 0 24
KR7RK 63324 6 2 14
N7QOZ 62599 2 1 5

CALL AREA 8
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

K8DEL 2978 4 14 22
W8PJY 14574 3 1 7
K8IZK 73889 3 1 7

CALL AREA 9

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
N9AVY 43313 3 3 9
KC9TQU 77157 3 2 8

QRP

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
KJ4RV 37776 15 1 31
N0LAY 43501 0 1 1

LOW POWER

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
PA2NJC 30903 23 3 49
N4ZCG 56067 19 7 45
K7CWS 50288 21 0 42
K4PGM 77579 17 0 34
AK4YS 75328 16 1 33
K4FET 77603 14 1 29
KK4MCY 77124 13 0 26
KD5DE 33513 12 1 25
K7QXG 5956 12 0 24
N3GTY 50585 12 0 24
N1API 25468 8 3 19
N4ERM 34524 9 0 18
KB5UNX 64337 8 2 18
KR7RK 63324 6 2 14
W4MLW 65162 6 0 12
N1BRL 77655 5 0 10
N0CUN 33031 3 3 9
N9AVY 43313 3 3 9
KM5FF 50356 4 0 8
KC9TQU 77157 3 2 8
W0RTV 13962 3 1 7
W8PJY 14574 3 1 7
KA0HZP 31562 3 1 7
N7QOZ 62599 2 1 5



N1JW 8993 2 0 4
KM5EH 71103 2 0 4
KC0VDY 72580 0 1 1

HIGH POWER

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
DL8YBM 36109 61 148 270
DL5HCN 69620 54 2 110
DL5HAN 69621 53 2 108
DL6DK 39944 35 10 80
KQ4PK 63201 22 12 56
KM4ODS 77504 22 5 49
N0TW 36547 8 7 23
K8DEL 2978 4 14 22
N5MT 24949 9 4 22
KG5ZMQ 77628 9 1 19
WB4WXE 7010 1 5 7
K8IZK 73889 3 1 7
N1WVQ 73256 1 1 3

COUNTRY ENTRIES

GERMANY

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
DL8YBM 36109 61 148 270
DL5HCN 69620 54 2 110
DL5HAN 69621 53 2 108
DL6DK 39944 35 10 80

NETHERLANDS
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

PA2NJC 30903 23 3 49

CLUB ENTRIES
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL OPS

DF0IA 68914 61 148 270 DL8YBM
DF0HHT 74877 54 2 110 DL5HCN
DF0HM 74878 53 2 108 DL5HAN
DF0AG 74925 36 9 81 DL6DK/DL1AXX
DF0VK 75885 36 9 81 DL6DK/DF7DJ
DL0BIC 77526 35 10 80 DL6DK
W4OIX 54432 22 12 56 KQ4PK
W5RRV 42114 12 1 25 KD5DE
NZ4FF 77686 12 0 24 N3GTY
NM5H 68588 9 4 22 N5MT
W1NRG 29650 8 3 19 N1API

CHAPTER ENTRIES

CHAPTER LOGS PTS
HANSE 10 1298
POSSUM TROT 14 461
NEANDERTHAL 2 98
STEAMBOAT 3 69
CASTLE CRAIG 5 64



HOUSTON SHOT 2 44
ARIZONA DESERT 1 42
CATT 3 36
GATEWAY 4 31
OREGON TRAIL 1 24
LONESTAR 1 18
NM MUD DUCKS 1 8

CHECK LOGS
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL OPS

PA6TEN 75925 23 3 49 PA2NJC
K4MN 24874 12 0 24 N3GTY
KC1SA 77232 6 0 12
KR7YAN 74819 4 2 10
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